| Exhibitor Name | Entry Numberl

Division

| Class & Description| Place | Ribbon | Special Placing

Guruorasad
Parab

Rashmi KulKarni

Hanna Kim

Ekta Keshri

Ekta Keshri

Minnie Bryant

Naomi Hartwig

Daniel Hoffman

Daniel Nolan

Sondra Pryor

Sondra Pryor

Sondra Pryor

Sondra Pryor

Barry Young

3727

3728

952

953

3151

1470

2910

2919

2920

2921

2922

1365

Decorative Arts -
Beginner

Decorative Arts -
Beginner

Decorative Arts -
Beginner

Decorative Arts -
Beginner
Decorative Arts -
Beginner
Decorative Arts -
Beginner
Decorative Arts -
Beginner

Decorative Arts -

Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

02 - Places (any
media) (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

02 - Places (any
media) (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

03 - Still Life, Florals
or Things (any 1
media)

06 - Other Not
Listed (any media)
06 - Other Not
Listed (any media)
06 - Other Not
Listed (any media)
06 - Other Not
Listed (any media)
02 - Acrylic & Oil -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

02 - Acrylic & Qil -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

02 - Acrylic & Oil -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

02 - Acrylic & Qil -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

02 - Acrylic & Oil -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

02 - Acrylic & Qil -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

03 - Acrylic & Qil -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

Best of Show -
Beginner Deco
Arts

Honorable
Mention



Carmella
Constanzo

Carmella
Constanzo

Daniel Hoffman

Daniel Nolan

Jennifer Merkle

Michelle Sand

Alice Cooper

Daniel Hoffman

Daniel Hoffman

Daniel Nolan

Helen Hanley

Paula Azzarello

Carmella
Constanzo

Helen Hanley

Deborah Biasetti

Francine Hudak

Francine Hudak

Rose Marie
Lombardo
Rose Marie
Lombardo

2136

565

2909

447

177

563

566

2908

1972

1640

2137

1974

213

2385

2386

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

03 - Acrylic & QOil -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

03 - Acrylic & Qil -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

03 - Acrylic & Qil -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

03 - Acrylic & Qil -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

03 - Acrylic & Qil -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

03 - Acrylic & Qil -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

04 - Acrylic & Qil -
Animals (realistic)
04 - Acrylic & Oil -
Animals (realistic)
04 - Acrylic & Oil -
Animals (realistic)
04 - Acrylic & Oil -
Animals (realistic)
04 - Acrylic & Oil -
Animals (realistic)
04 - Acrylic & Oil -
Animals (realistic)

05 - Acrylic & Qil -

Whimsical Creatures

05 - Acrylic & Qil -

Whimsical Creatures

07 - Water Media -

People/Portraits

07 - Water Media -

People/Portraits

07 - Water Media -

People/Portraits

07 - Water Media -

People/Portraits

07 - Water Media -

People/Portraits

Honorable
Mention

1

3

2

3

2
Honorable
Mention

1

1

2
Honorable
Mention

3



Barbara Gelo

Deborah Biasetti

Francine Hudak

Deborah Biasetti

Heidi Williams

Francine Hudak

Kathy Edwards

Cathy Lee

Cathy Lee

Mary Himmel

Victoria Fornito

Victoria Fornito

Cathy Lee

Deborah Biasetti

Deborah Jones

Deborah Jones

Mary Himmel

Heidi Williams

1050

216

215

405

589

591

930

1358

1359

214

1292

1293

931

2709

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

08 - Water Media -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

08 - Water Media -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

08 - Water Media -
Places (Scapes -
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

09 - Water Media -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

09 - Water Media -
Still Life, Florals &
Things

10 - Water Media -
Animals(realistic)
10 - Water Media -
Animals(realistic)
13 - Drawing -
People/Portraits
13 - Drawing -
People/Portraits
13 - Drawing -
People/Portraits

13 - Drawing -
People/Portraits

13 - Drawing -
People/Portraits
16 - Drawing -
Animals (realistic)
16 - Drawing -
Animals (realistic)
16 - Drawing -
Animals (realistic)
16 - Drawing -
Animals (realistic)
16 - Drawing -
Animals (realistic)
18 - Alcohol-Based
Inks & Markers (any
surface)

Honorable
Mention

Best of Show -
Non-Pro DECO
ARTs



Helen Hanley

Kathy Edwards

Jennifer Merkle

Jennifer Perrella

Lucinda Corey

Lucinda Corey

Lucinda Corey

Sarah Anderson

Craig Bittel

Helen Hanley

Sarah Anderson

Anjum Ara
Maria Da Costa

Sarah Anderson

Carol Lawrence

Carol Lawrence

Carol Lawrence

Carrie Peterson

1973

448

1672

1813

1814

1815

1330

1544

1971

1331

3602

722

1329

2763

2764

2765

1435

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional
Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -

Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

20 - Fabric, Silk or
Theorem Painting
(any media)

20 - Fabric, Silk or
Theorem Painting
(any media)

21 - Mixed Media
(2D or 3D)

21 - Mixed Media
(2D or 3D)

21 - Mixed Media
(2D or 3D)

21 - Mixed Media
(2D or 3D)

21 - Mixed Media
(2D or 3D)

23 - Repurposed
Item (see definition
in handbook)

24 - Original Design
by artist (any media)

24 - Original Design
by artist (any media)

24 - Original Design
by artist (any media)

26 - Other Not
Listed

26 - Other Not
Listed

26 - Other Not
Listed

27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)

Honorable
Mention



Carrie Peterson

Cindy Frasier

Cindy Frasier

Cindy Frasier

Deborah
Jonneaux

Deborah
Jonneaux

Deborah
Jonneaux

Deborah
Jonneaux

Donald Gelo

Donald Gelo

Donald Gelo

Erin Bowen

Julie Buchanan

Julie Buchanan

Julie Buchanan

1436

2923

2924

2925

1265

1267

1052

1053

1054

1332

1621

1622

1623

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)

Honorable
Mention



Kathy Edwards

Kristen Bittel

Liz Schnell

Peggy Kledzik

Peggy Kledzik

Samantha Rush

Samantha Rush

Julie Buchanan

Helen Miskimen

Mario Ferdinand

Julia Macek

Julia Macek

Mario Ferdinand

Bonnie Phillips

1

3872

1

1661

1734

1

2752

406

542

659

624

301

398

400

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Non-Professional

Decorative Arts -
Professional

Decorative Arts -
Professional

Decorative Arts -
Professional

Decorative Arts -
Professional

Decorative Arts -

Professional

Decorative Arts -
Professional

27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
27 - Diamond
Painting (kit or
photo conversion)
28 - Diamond
Painting (design on
blank canvas)

01-
People/Portraits
(any media)

02 - Places (any
media) (Scapes-
Land, Sea, Sky &
City)

03 - Still Life, Florals
or Things (any
media)

04 - Animals
(realistic) or
Whimsical Creatures
(any media)

04 - Animals
(realistic) or
Whimsical Creatures
(any media)

06 - Other Not
Listed (any media)

Honorable
Mention

Honorable
Mention

Best of Show -
DECO ARTs PRO



Decorative Arts - 06 - Other Not
Professional Listed (any media)
Decorative Arts - 06 - Other Not

Mario Ferdinand 575
I ! Professional Listed (any media)

Julia Macek 399



