

Exhibitor Name	Entry Number	Division	Class & Description	Place	Ribbon	Special Placing
Guruorasad Parab	3727	Decorative Arts - Beginner	02 - Places (any media) (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	2		
Rashmi KulKarni	3728	Decorative Arts - Beginner	02 - Places (any media) (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	1		Best of Show - Beginner Deco Arts
Hanna Kim	1630	Decorative Arts - Beginner	03 - Still Life, Florals or Things (any media)	1		
Ekta Keshri	952	Decorative Arts - Beginner	06 - Other Not Listed (any media)	3		
Ekta Keshri	953	Decorative Arts - Beginner	06 - Other Not Listed (any media)	1		
Minnie Bryant	3151	Decorative Arts - Beginner	06 - Other Not Listed (any media)			
Naomi Hartwig	1470	Decorative Arts - Beginner	06 - Other Not Listed (any media)	2		
Daniel Hoffman	564	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	02 - Acrylic & Oil - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	2		
Daniel Nolan	2910	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	02 - Acrylic & Oil - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	1		
Sondra Pryor	2919	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	02 - Acrylic & Oil - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	3		
Sondra Pryor	2920	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	02 - Acrylic & Oil - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)			Honorable Mention
Sondra Pryor	2921	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	02 - Acrylic & Oil - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)			
Sondra Pryor	2922	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	02 - Acrylic & Oil - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)			
Barry Young	1365	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	03 - Acrylic & Oil - Still Life, Florals & Things			

Carmella Constanzo	2136	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	03 - Acrylic & Oil - Still Life, Florals & Things		
Carmella Constanzo	2138	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	03 - Acrylic & Oil - Still Life, Florals & Things		Honorable Mention
Daniel Hoffman	565	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	03 - Acrylic & Oil - Still Life, Florals & Things	1	
Daniel Nolan	2909	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	03 - Acrylic & Oil - Still Life, Florals & Things		
Jennifer Merkle	447	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	03 - Acrylic & Oil - Still Life, Florals & Things	3	
Michelle Sand	290	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	03 - Acrylic & Oil - Still Life, Florals & Things	2	
Alice Cooper	177	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	04 - Acrylic & Oil - Animals (realistic)	3	
Daniel Hoffman	563	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	04 - Acrylic & Oil - Animals (realistic)		
Daniel Hoffman	566	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	04 - Acrylic & Oil - Animals (realistic)	2	
Daniel Nolan	2908	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	04 - Acrylic & Oil - Animals (realistic)		Honorable Mention
Helen Hanley	1972	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	04 - Acrylic & Oil - Animals (realistic)		
Paula Azzarello	1640	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	04 - Acrylic & Oil - Animals (realistic)	1	
Carmella Constanzo	2137	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	05 - Acrylic & Oil - Whimsical Creatures		
Helen Hanley	1974	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	05 - Acrylic & Oil - Whimsical Creatures		
Deborah Biasetti	213	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	07 - Water Media - People/Portraits		
Francine Hudak	73	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	07 - Water Media - People/Portraits	1	
Francine Hudak	74	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	07 - Water Media - People/Portraits	2	
Rose Marie Lombardo	2385	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	07 - Water Media - People/Portraits		Honorable Mention
Rose Marie Lombardo	2386	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	07 - Water Media - People/Portraits	3	

Barbara Gelo	1050	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	08 - Water Media - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	2	
Deborah Biasetti	216	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	08 - Water Media - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	1	
Francine Hudak	75	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	08 - Water Media - Places (Scapes - Land, Sea, Sky & City)	3	
Deborah Biasetti	215	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	09 - Water Media - Still Life, Florals & Things	1	
Heidi Williams	2708	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	09 - Water Media - Still Life, Florals & Things	2	
Francine Hudak	76	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	10 - Water Media - Animals(realistic)	1	
Kathy Edwards	405	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	10 - Water Media - Animals(realistic)	2	
Cathy Lee	589	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	13 - Drawing - People/Portraits		Honorable Mention
Cathy Lee	591	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	13 - Drawing - People/Portraits		
Mary Himmel	930	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	13 - Drawing - People/Portraits	3	
Victoria Fornito	1358	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	13 - Drawing - People/Portraits	1	Best of Show - Non-Pro DECO ARTs
Victoria Fornito	1359	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	13 - Drawing - People/Portraits	2	
Cathy Lee	590	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	16 - Drawing - Animals (realistic)		
Deborah Biasetti	214	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	16 - Drawing - Animals (realistic)	2	
Deborah Jones	1292	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	16 - Drawing - Animals (realistic)	2	
Deborah Jones	1293	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	16 - Drawing - Animals (realistic)	1	
Mary Himmel	931	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	16 - Drawing - Animals (realistic)	1	
Heidi Williams	2709	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	18 - Alcohol-Based Inks & Markers (any surface)	1	

Helen Hanley	1973	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	20 - Fabric, Silk or Theorem Painting (any media)	2		
Kathy Edwards	407	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	20 - Fabric, Silk or Theorem Painting (any media)	1		
Jennifer Merkle	448	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	21 - Mixed Media (2D or 3D)	2		
Jennifer Perrella	1672	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	21 - Mixed Media (2D or 3D)			
Lucinda Corey	1813	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	21 - Mixed Media (2D or 3D)		Honorable Mention	
Lucinda Corey	1814	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	21 - Mixed Media (2D or 3D)	1		
Lucinda Corey	1815	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	21 - Mixed Media (2D or 3D)	3		
Sarah Anderson	1330	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	23 - Repurposed Item (see definition in handbook)	3		
Craig Bittel	1544	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	24 - Original Design by artist (any media)	1		
Helen Hanley	1971	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	24 - Original Design by artist (any media)	2		
Sarah Anderson	1331	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	24 - Original Design by artist (any media)			
Anjum Ara	3602	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	26 - Other Not Listed			
Maria Da Costa	722	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	26 - Other Not Listed	1		
Sarah Anderson	1329	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	26 - Other Not Listed	2		
Carol Lawrence	2763	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)	1		
Carol Lawrence	2764	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)			
Carol Lawrence	2765	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)			
Carrie Peterson	1435	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)			

Carrie Peterson	1436	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Cindy Frasier	2923	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Cindy Frasier	2924	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Cindy Frasier	2925	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Deborah Jonneaux	1265	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Deborah Jonneaux	1266	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Deborah Jonneaux	1267	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Deborah Jonneaux	1268	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)	3	
Donald Gelo	1052	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Donald Gelo	1053	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Donald Gelo	1054	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		Honorable Mention
Erin Bowen	1332	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Julie Buchanan	1621	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Julie Buchanan	1622	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Julie Buchanan	1623	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		

Kathy Edwards	406	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		Honorable Mention
Kristen Bittel	1542	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Liz Schnell	3872	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Peggy Kledzik	1659	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Peggy Kledzik	1661	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		
Samantha Rush	1733	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)	2	
Samantha Rush	1734	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	27 - Diamond Painting (kit or photo conversion)		Honorable Mention
Julie Buchanan	1624	Decorative Arts - Non-Professional	28 - Diamond Painting (design on blank canvas)	1	
Helen Miskimen	301	Decorative Arts - Professional	01 - People/Portraits (any media)	1	
Mario Ferdinand	574	Decorative Arts - Professional	02 - Places (any media) (Scapes-Land, Sea, Sky & City)	1	
Julia Macek	398	Decorative Arts - Professional	03 - Still Life, Florals or Things (any media)	1	
Julia Macek	400	Decorative Arts - Professional	04 - Animals (realistic) or Whimsical Creatures (any media)	1	Best of Show - DECO ARTs PRO
Mario Ferdinand	573	Decorative Arts - Professional	04 - Animals (realistic) or Whimsical Creatures (any media)	2	
Bonnie Phillips	2752	Decorative Arts - Professional	06 - Other Not Listed (any media)	3	

Julia Macek	399	Decorative Arts - Professional	06 - Other Not Listed (any media)	1		
Mario Ferdinand	575	Decorative Arts - Professional	06 - Other Not Listed (any media)	2		